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CHAPTER 149. 

[Published March 25, 1873.] 

AN ACT to amend sections thirty-eight and forty-eight of chap-
ter twenty-two of the general laws of 1859, entitled "an act rel-
ative to the sale of lands for unpaid taxes, and the conveyance 
and redemption thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section thirty-eight of chapter twenty- It'll:v ole— in  
two of the general laws of 1859 is hereby amended ac tual occun-
by inserting between the fourteenth and fifteenth lines cyordefenclant" 
of said section, as published, the following provision, 
to wit: "or that the lots or lands described in plain-
tiffs complaint, or some part thereof were in the actual 
occupancy or possession of the defendant, his agent or 
tenant, or of some other person through whom the de-
fendant claims title, for the period of thirty days or 
more, at any time within six months immediately pre-
ceding the expiration of the time of redemption, or 
the six months immediately preceding the time when 
the deed or deeds mentioned in plaintiff's complaint 
were taken, and that no written notice was served on 
the defendant, or owner or occupant of said lots or 
lands, by the holder of the tax certificate or certificates 
on which the tax deed was issued, three months prior 
to the issuing of said deed, as required by the provis-
ions of  chapter one hundred and thirteen of the gen-
eral laws of 1867, and the amendments thereto. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1878. 


